 i
Model 8248AU
                4 Channel Isolated cPCI/PXI Amplifier with Optional Bridge Conditioning
User’s Manual
 ii
© Copyright 2010 DynamicSignals Company, LLC. All rights reserved.
DynamicSignals Company, LLC makes no representations that the use of its products in
manner described in this publication will not infringe on existing or future patent rights,

Model 8248AU Chapter 1: Introduction
9
Product Ordering Information
8248AU-xyz1 4 Channel Isolated CompactPCI/PXI  Amplifier w/ Optional Bridge Conditioner
X: Filter Option
 B = 6-pole Bessel
 K = 6-pole Butterworth
Y: Bridge Option
 A = Not Installed
 B = Installed
Z: Completion Resistors (Select Option A when Bridge Option not installed)
 A = None
 B = 120 Ω
 C = 350 Ω
 D = 1000 Ω
Related Products
Model 5856-Nxyz Cable: 15 contact D to 15 contact DSUB
Model 5938-Z1A  15 contact DSUB mating connector, pins
Model 5938-Z2A  15 contact DSUB mating connector; solder cup, pins
Model 5856-Lxyz Cable: 9 contact DSUB to Unterminated, Shielded Twisted Pair
Model 59XX-wxyz 9P Subminiature D Mating Connector; solder cup, pins
Model V755-ZA11 15-position Front Panel Mount Screw Termination Panel
Model DIN-15S-01 DIN Rail mount Termination Panel (four panels per module required)
Model 8248AU Chapter 2: Installation
10
!
Chapter 2: Installation
� Do not install hardware before installing accompanying software.  Installing the software
before the hardware ensures that the information in the module description file is available to the
operating system when it needs to identify the hardware. A brief overview of the installation
steps is as follows:
1. Install distribution software that accompanies the hardware
2. Register the instrument with VISA using the procedure provided by your VISA vendor.
3. Power the system down
4. Install the module.
5. Power the system up. The operating system will automatically identify the new hardware
and install kernel mode drivers.